

## 2022 South Dakota Legislature

## Senate Concurrent Resolution 601 ENROLLED

## An Act

## A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION, expressing support for the 2021 South Dakota Coordinated Plan for Natural Resources Conservation.

WHEREAS, the state's natural resources serve as the foundation for our quality of life and economic well-being; and

WHEREAS, our current enjoyment of these natural resources comes with an obligation to ensure that future generations are blessed with the same opportunity; and

WHEREAS, the state's conservation districts, together with the State Conservation Commission and various conservation partners, have created a coordinated plan that articulates a framework within which all South Dakotans can work together to protect and enhance the state's natural resources; and

WHEREAS, the 2021 South Dakota Coordinated Plan for Natural Resources Conservation includes broad goals and objectives, and provides for their achievement through the promotion and incorporation of local flexibility:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Senate of the Ninety-Seventh Legislature of the State of South Dakota, the House of Representatives concurring therein, that the need to ensure the sustained conservation and wise and thoughtful use of this state's natural resources is recognized, acknowledged, and strongly encouraged through support for the 2021 South Dakota Coordinated Plan for Natural Resources Conservation.

Adopted by the Senate, Concurred in by the House of Representatives,

January 31, 2022 February 9, 2022

Larry Rhoden President of the Senate Kay Johnson Secretary of the Senate

Spencer Gosch Speaker of the House Patricia Miller Chief Clerk